Cc Ntuli; Timmy Kgaladi; Hope Nkuna; ‘hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com’; ‘fanniek@raf.co.za’,
'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za"; 'MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za’; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact);
Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact); 'kirstenb@wri.co.za"; 'kirstenheil16@gmail.com?’;
‘Tarryn@evninc.co.za’;, ‘Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za’;
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com;
info@lpc.org.za; admin@biacnline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
info@gga.org.za; Deon Gericke; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie; Roanne Bramdaw;
Tumelo Ledwaba; Juliet Harmse; Thulisile Nzimande; Shertina Letlaka; Beverly Meyers;
Salome Malatji; Mbali Mahlangu; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za;

Daniel. Mokolckolo@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@ gauteng.gov.za;
Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Selcha@gauteng.gov.za;
Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetoia Moila; Gomolemo Meokoena; Imaan Hare;
Lebogang Moroe; Vusimuzi Mabunu; Mlungisi Mthembu; Karabo Munene;

Sandton@pabasa.co.za
RE: UNCPPOSED MOTIONS MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM

Subject:
1

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 14 FEBRUARY 2022 JUDGE BAM J + JUDGE KOCVERJIE+JUDGE
LUKHAIMANE AJ (00000002).pdf; Unopposed Motions Motions Court Directive 14 - 18
February 2022.pdf

Importance: High

Good day Legal Practitioners,

Kindly see herewith enclosed Unopposed Motions Roll as well as Directive for matters before the Hongurable Madam
Justice Bam J.

Kindly also find below Microscft Teams link for your kind attention.

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your compiter oi mobile app .
Click here to join the meeting '

Lecrn Mevn | Mogiing ontions

Kind Regards
Thobile Ngcobo

REGISTRAR TO THE HCNOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM J
HiGH COURT, PRETORIA

3R° FLOOR, OFFICE 3.6

EMAIL: TNgcobo@ijudiciary.org.za / thobilengcobo77@gmail.com il
CELL: 082 640 7109 |

tinclaimer

The infermation contained in this communicaticn from the sender is confiderivial, 1c is intended solely for use by w2 rocipi2ng and
othirs authorized to roceive it If vou are not the recipient, you are her:by notifi=d thel zny disclosurzs, cornying, distribution or taking

action in relation of the contents of this information is stricily prohibited nd may be unlawful.

This emzil has been scannad for viruess and malware, and may have bzen sutormnatically archived by #imecast Lid, &n inrovate: in
Soicvare as a Servicz {SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and mere wseful plece for your humin generatcd deie. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and cormsliance. To find out more Click Here,




OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N.N BAM J
THE HIGH COURT OF SCUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

High Caurt Buiiding, Crr. Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Preforia; 3 Floor, Office 3.6
Tel: (012) 315 - 7490; Ceil. 082 640 7109; E-mail: TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za / thobilengcobo77 @gmail.com

11 February 2022

TO: ALL PRACTITIONERS

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE

MADAM JUSTICE BAM J: 14, 16 and 18 February 2022 VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT

TEAMS — COURT WILL START AT 9:30

The unopposed motions will be dealt with as follows:
1. All matters will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.

2. The link will be sent to the Bar Associations for the attention of the Legal Practitioners
(LPs).

3. LPs are advised to be in attendance from 9h30 on all the above mentioned dates.

We will start with:

- Removals, postponements and settlements, following numbering;
- The remainder of the matters will be called in order of seniority.

4. Papers are to be properly indexed and paginated with a Practice Note in line with the




latest Practice Directive, dated 11 June 2021. If this is not done vour matter will be

struck from the roll.

5. On the guestion of the Practice Note, a deficient Practice Note will be disregarded
and your matter will still be removed. LPs are to refer to the Practice Manual and the

Judge President’s prevailing directives.

6. LPs are to refrain from contacting the Judge directly, either by way of an email,

WhatsApp or phone.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Best regards,

Ms Thobile Ngcobo
Registrar fo Bam J

Cell: 082 640 7109




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES}

14 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J

1. CADCONLTD Vs Z NTSHANGASE 53146/19
2. LM PHAHLANE Vs C M PHAHLANE 15689/20
3. D M CILIERS A H C CILLIERS 27901/21
4. FNB BANKLTD VS TD MOLLO+1 17633/20

5. EXPARTE: AJACOBS 40625/21
6. SAFAIR OPERATIONS LTD VS GLOBAL AERCTECH LTD 40831/21
|
|
7. FNB BANKLLTD VS D R MOKOENA+1 6740/21

8. EXPARTE: ] F JANSE VAN RENSBURG+1 27131/21




10.

11,

12,

13.

14.

15,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

EX PARTE: C KRUGER

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: P BROWN

EX PARTE: A MYNHARDT

ABSA BANK LTD

A HYMAN

E P CRONIE

STD BANKLTD

ACA DEVELOPMENT

EX PARTE; W BREEDT

V PRETORIUS

EX PARTE: C M DEETLEFS

M S CHIKALA+2

VS

VS

Vs

A

V5

VS

A

VS

JPILLAY+1

J STEENKAMP

A HYMAN

L L CRONJE

T BATABAIRE+1

E VAN DER MERWE+1

R PRETORIUS

M C MAUBANE+8

49316/21

16329/21

207G5/21

45653721

66018/20

54759/11

63591/21

690/20

55360/21

39865/21

44061/21

60653/21

65195/19




22. FNB BANK LTD

VS

M S SEBOTHOMA

21329/20




14 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERIJIE AJ

23. INDEPENDENT ECUCATION Vs COMPESATION FUND+2 8920/21
24, EX PARTE; R VORSTER 53928/21
25. EXPARTE: C D HOLLAND+1 53171/21
26. EXPARTE:M L COSTHUIZEN 52497/21
27. M S MAHLANGU VS MBANA INC 51473/18
28. C MATSHABE V5 RAF 59313/17
29. M I SCHOLTZ VS P HSCHOLTZ 48781/21
30. AO A ABDIYARE VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 57727/21
31. L MARAIS VS L € MARAIS 54928/21 |
32. EXPARTE: C R APHANE 53891/21
53689/21

33. EXPARTE: C R RAGATENG




34. DR M MAHFOUDHI+14 VS HPCSA+3 35710/21

35. AREINECKE Vs W REINECKE 53128/21
36. { CARSTENS Vs E CARSTENS 51995/21
37. T SEPEGWANE Vs A NKABINI 5353/21
38. M MOTAUNG Vs MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 6617/21
39. I T COETZER V5 L COETZER 50452/21
40. ABSA BANK LTD VS M M NKETLANA 33895/16
41. M SANDER VS M J SCHUIN 17167/14
42, EX PARTE: K NIGRINI 49311721
43, FNB BANK LTD VS O K RAMPHISA+1 6173/21
44, E MANHICE VS MINISTER OF POLICE 70156/16 |
45. CHANGING TIDES VS P J LOURENS+1 36799/21




14 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LUKHAIMANE Al

46. EX PARTE: P W VAN HEERDEN 53497/21
47. EX PARTE: F E BALOYI 45945/21
48. B/COFSTUDENTROOMS VS | MOHLAMME 44095/21
49. EX PARTE: D BROWN 45702/21
50. EX PARTE: L O TEFO 60734/21
51. S E WRIGHT VS CMELLISON+1 53616/14
52. R WIESE VS GCDWIESE 23034/18
53. A | BHATA+2 VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 40490721
54, Y M PILLAY VS APILLAY 37185/21
.'l
55. M B MAMABOLO VS RMMAMABOLO 31680/21 |

56. B N O KEEVY+1 LA} IDIZILI YEGLUG CC 43351/21




57.

58.

59.

60.

6l.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66,

67.

68.

ABSA BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE; C ROTH

EX PARTE: L L NAUDE

EX PARTE: G L BADENHORST

B/C OF MAHATTAN VS

EX PARTE: M M MAHLAKU+1

CHANGING TIDES VS

EX PARTE: W E VAN SCHALKWYK

P H BOTHA VS
5B GUARANTEE VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
D E MARAIS VS

SV PEFFER

N MASEKO+3

F MULAISE+1

C BOTHA

S PL MOGAPI

M N EAGENG+1

B I MARAIS

76481/19

53831/21

52913/21

47165/21

57902/19

22261/21

17859/13

39866/21

59958/21

20030/21

26349/21

18760/21




